Medicaid Member Caseload by County
Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and Financing
Medicaid Caseload Without Retroactivity By County
Reporting Month Ending on 05/31/2024

| Age Group | Total Member Count by Age Group |
Members Age 20 and Under (EPSDT) 460,845
Members Age 21 and Over 624,379
Total Members - All Ages 1,085,224

Members Age 20 and Under (EPSDT) | Members Age 21 and Over
Total Member Count (All Ages)
Member Count by Age Group Member Count by Age Group

Adams 61,383 63,959 125,342
Alamosa 2,415 3,378 5,793
Arapahoe 57,799 69,240 127,039
Archuleta 1,195 1,786 2,981

Baca 470 592 1,062
Bent 529 927 1,456
Boulder 14,599 25,697 40,296
Broomfield 2,927 4,192 7,119

Chaffee 1,106 2,164 3,270
Cheyenne

Cheyenne(CO) 228 261 489
Clear Creek 294 800 1,094

Conejos 1,128 1,530 2,658

Costilla 549 1,051 1,600
Crowley 420 729 1,149

Custer 345 593 938

Delta 3,061 4,416 7,477

Denver 68,115 104,318 172,433
Dolores 200 317 517
Douglas 11,034 14,933 25,967

Eagle 2,579 2,851 5,430

El Paso 60,909 80,941 141,850

Elbert 1,209 1,482 2,691
Fremont 3,984 7,246 11,230
Garfield 5,277 5,177 10,454

Gilpin 296 657 953

Grand 612 953 1,565
Gunnison 795 1,416 2,211
Hinsdale 134
Huerfano 717 1,569 2,286
Jackson 180

Jefferson 28,050 46,069 74,119



Kiowa
Kit Carson
La Plata
Lake
Larimer
Las Animas
Lincoln
Logan
MEDASSISTSIT
Mesa
Mineral
Moffat
Montezuma
Montrose
Morgan
Otero
Ouray
Park
PEENRLMNTBRK
Phillips
Pitkin
Prowers
Pueblo
Rio Blanco
Rio Grande
Routt
Saguache
San Juan(CO)
San Miguel
Sedgwick
Summit
Teller
Unknown
Washington
Weld

Yuma

Medicaid Member Caseload by County

Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and Financing
Medicaid Caseload Without Retroactivity By County
Reporting Month Ending on 05/31/2024

Members Age 20 and Under (EPSDT)

Member Count by Age Group

200
802
3,495
509
20,996
1,600
531
1,791

14,944

1,272
3,161
4,275
3,512
2,695
162
798

410
320
1,776
23,060
516
1,335
686
785

310
226
1,144
1,535

511
33,871
1,192

Members Age 21 and Over
Member Count by Age Group

216
836
5,993
666
34,080
2,780
654
2,644

20,786

1,576
4,611
5,750
3,583
3,665
342
1,770

471
721
2,126
34,264
603
2,063
1,228
1,313

550
400
1,804
2,732

604
34,766
1,131

Total Member Count (All Ages)

416
1,638
9,488
1,175

55,076
4,380
1,185
4,435

35,730
153
2,848
7,772
10,025
7,095
6,360
504
2,568

881
1,041
3,902

57,324
1,119
3,398
1,914
2,098

132

860

626
2,948
4,267

1,115
68,637
2,323



Medicaid Member Caseload by County
Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and Financing
Medicaid Caseload Without Retroactivity By County
Reporting Month Ending on 05/31/2024

Source for all caseload data provided is the BIDM table: Client Monthly Snapshot

* Data have been suppressed for select counties with smaller populations per the Department's threshold rule to comply with HIPAA
regulations.
Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and Financing
Data Analysis Section



