Medicaid Member Caseload by County

Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and Financing Medicaid Caseload Without Retroactivity By County Reporting Month Ending on 05/31/2024

Age Group	Total Member Count by Age Group
Members Age 20 and Under (EPSDT)	460,845
Members Age 21 and Over	624,379
Total Members - All Ages	1,085,224

	Members Age 20 and Under (EPSDT)	Members Age 21 and Over	Total Member Count (All Ages)
	Member Count by Age Group	Member Count by Age Group	
Adams	61,383	63,959	125,342
Alamosa	2,415	3,378	5,793
Arapahoe	57,799	69,240	127,039
Archuleta	1,195	1,786	2,981
Васа	470	592	1,062
Bent	529	927	1,456
Boulder	14,599	25,697	40,296
Broomfield	2,927	4,192	7,119
Chaffee	1,106	2,164	3,270
Cheyenne			
Cheyenne(CO)	228	261	489
Clear Creek	294	800	1,094
Conejos	1,128	1,530	2,658
Costilla	549	1,051	1,600
Crowley	420	729	1,149
Custer	345	593	938
Delta	3,061	4,416	7,477
Denver	68,115	104,318	172,433
Dolores	200	317	517
Douglas	11,034	14,933	25,967
Eagle	2,579	2,851	5,430
El Paso	60,909	80,941	141,850
Elbert	1,209	1,482	2,691
Fremont	3,984	7,246	11,230
Garfield	5,277	5,177	10,454
Gilpin	296	657	953
Grand	612	953	1,565
Gunnison	795	1,416	2,211
Hinsdale			134
Huerfano	717	1,569	2,286
Jackson			180
Jefferson	28,050	46,069	74,119

Medicaid Member Caseload by County

Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and Financing Medicaid Caseload Without Retroactivity By County Reporting Month Ending on 05/31/2024

	Members Age 20 and Under (EPSDT)	Members Age 21 and Over	Total Member Count (All Ages)
	Member Count by Age Group	Member Count by Age Group	
Kiowa	200	216	416
Kit Carson	802	836	1,638
La Plata	3,495	5,993	9,488
Lake	509	666	1,175
Larimer	20,996	34,080	55,076
Las Animas	1,600	2,780	4,380
Lincoln	531	654	1,185
Logan	1,791	2,644	4,435
MEDASSISTSIT			
Mesa	14,944	20,786	35,730
Mineral			153
Moffat	1,272	1,576	2,848
Montezuma	3,161	4,611	7,772
Montrose	4,275	5,750	10,025
Morgan	3,512	3,583	7,095
Otero	2,695	3,665	6,360
Ouray	162	342	504
Park	798	1,770	2,568
PEENRLMNTBRK			
Phillips	410	471	881
Pitkin	320	721	1,041
Prowers	1,776	2,126	3,902
Pueblo	23,060	34,264	57,324
Rio Blanco	516	603	1,119
Rio Grande	1,335	2,063	3,398
Routt	686	1,228	1,914
Saguache	785	1,313	2,098
San Juan(CO)			132
San Miguel	310	550	860
Sedgwick	226	400	626
Summit	1,144	1,804	2,948
Teller	1,535	2,732	4,267
Unknown			
Washington	511	604	1,115
Weld	33,871	34,766	68,637
Yuma	1,192	1,131	2,323

Medicaid Member Caseload by County

Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and Financing Medicaid Caseload Without Retroactivity By County Reporting Month Ending on 05/31/2024

Source for all caseload data provided is the BIDM table: Client Monthly Snapshot

* Data have been suppressed for select counties with smaller populations per the Department's threshold rule to comply with HIPAA regulations.

Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and Financing Data Analysis Section